SECTION 7

LIABILITY INSURANCE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		PAGE
SECTION	SECTION TITLE	NUMBER
SECTION 7 L	IABILITY INSURANCE	
Personnel		

7-i 3/12

SECTION 7

LIABILITY INSURANCE

LIST OF APPENDICES

APPENDIX

NUMBER APPENDIX TITLE

<u>7.A</u> Certificate of Liability Insurance

7-ii 3/12

SECTION 7

LIABILITY INSURANCE

LIST OF REVISIONS DURING PERMIT TERM

REV. DATE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION APPROVED

7-iii 3/12

SECTION 7 LIABILITY INSURANCE

BHP Navajo Coal Company (BNCC) will have a public liability insurance policy in force for surface coal mining and reclamation operations, <u>Appendix 7.A</u>, in the Pinabete Mine Plan permit area. This policy will be maintained in force through the life of the permit and renewed by the applicant. This insurance policy will be obtained prior to the issuance of the Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement (OSM) final agency decision and issuance of the permit, and this section will be updated accordingly

OSM will be notified whenever substantive changes are made in the policy, including any termination or failure to renew.

Personnel

Persons or organizations responsible for data collection, analysis, and preparation of this permit application package section:

Kent Applegate
Marian Wimsatt
Matt Owens
BHP Navajo Coal Company

7-1 3/12

Appendix 7.A

Certificate of Liability Insurance

BHP Navajo Coal Company (BNCC) will obtain liability insurance prior to the Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement (OSM) final agency decision and issuance of permit, and update this appendix accordingly.